504796288 02/27/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4843020

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
JAMES DROLSHAGE	N		12/11/2017
HEMANSHU NIGAM	I NIGAM		12/01/2017
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA	LLC	
Street Address:	121 NOF	121 NORTH CROSS SUITE 401	
City:	WHEAT	WHEATON	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15239797

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Postal Code:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	6027696686
Email:	drmichaellang@gmail.com
Correspondent Name:	MICHAEL J. LANG
Address Line 1:	1915 EAST ROVEY CIRC
Address Line 4:	PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016

60187

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VER002USNP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. LANG
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Lang/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment Nigam notarized Dec 1 2017#page1.tif source=Assignment Nigam notarized Dec 1 2017#page2.tif source=Assignment Nigam notarized Dec 1 2017#page3.tif source=Assignment Nigam notarized Dec 1 2017#page4.tif source=Doc Dec 11, 2017, 1120#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045055 FRAME: 0262

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter individually and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the addresses indicated below, have invented subject matter disclosed in the patent application entitled Methods and Systems for Providing Online Monitoring of Released Criminals by Law Enforcement filed on August 17, 2016 and assigned Serial No. 15/239,797 (the '797Application).

AND WHEREAS, Verie, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware having its principal place of business at and a mailing address of 121 North Cross Suite 401, Wheaton IL 60187, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR is an employee (either full or part-time), a past employee, an officer, a director, a shareholder, or a contractor of ASSIGNEE and that ASSIGNOR developed the subject matter of the invention on ASSIGNEE's time and at the expense of ASSIGNEE and/or within the scope of ASSIGNOR's duties to ASSIGNEE and thereby ASSIGNOR recognizes that the ASSIGNEE owns the invention as described in the aforesaid applications. Nonetheless to comport with Patent Office procedures, ASSIGNOR memorializes that relationship in the form of this assignment and;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention, as described in the '797 Application, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority to said application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, if accurate, desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve, acquire and/or perfect ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention and any improvements and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

AGREEING FURTHERMORE, upon the request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration or payment, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of any formal applications based on the invention or Application, or improvements therein, and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

> mitials REEL: 045055 FRAME: 0263

Page 1 of 3 VER002USNP

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

On this day, _____, before me, _____, a notary public in and for said county, personally appeared: <u>James Drolshagen</u>______,

personally known to me orproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal:

Signature of Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 045055 FRAME: 0264

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

Second inventor: Hemanshu Nigam	
Signature: <u>Mynaylan U</u>	Date: <u>12/1/17</u>
Residence address: 6172 Barons Way, (,
STATE OF	
QUNTY OF	
On this day,, b	efore me,
a notary public in and for said county, pe	rsonally appeared: <u>Hemanshu Nigam</u>
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of sa	nisfactory evidence
	×.
he executed the same in his authorized of	ed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the h the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal:	
	SEE ATTACHED
Signature of Notary Public	OCC AIRCARD
	······································

· Initials Date /2/) PATENT REEL: 045055 FRAME: 0265

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of <u>NERWYM</u>	<u> </u>		
on December 1, 2017 before	e me. <u>EY</u>	anx. Edne	45 Norry Roblic
Date		Here Insert Name	e and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Hemonshu		www. ame(s) of Signer(s)	

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/hei/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/hei/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

RYAN K. ROBERTS Commission # 2096461 Notary Public - California		I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
Kary w	ntura County Expires Jan 14, 2019	WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
	Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature Signature of Notory Public		
C		deter alteration of the document or		
	froudulent reattachment of this	form to an unintended document.		
	tached Document octiment:	√√4		
Description of At Title or Type of D	tached Document octiment:	√√4		
Description of At Title or Type of D Document Date:	tached Document ocument:3551_4^vvv-& N\{v2-			
Description of At Title or Type of D Document Date: Signer(s) Other Th Capacity(ies) Cla	tached Document ocument:	Number of Pages:		
Description of At Title or Type of D Document Date: Signer(s) Other Th Capacity(ies) Cla	tached Document ocument:	Number of Pages:		
Description of At Title or Type of D Document Date: Signer(s) Other Th Capacity(ies) Cla	tached Document ocument:	Number of Pages: <u>2</u> <u>Number of Pages: 2</u>		
Description of At Title or Type of D Document Date: Signer(s) Other Th Capacity(ies) Cla	tached Document ocument:	Number of Pages:		
Description of At Title or Type of D Document Date Signer(s) Other Th Capacity(ies) Clai Signer 3 Nome D Corporate Office	tached Document ocument:	Number of Pages:		
Description of At Title or Type of D Document Date Signer(s) Other Th Capacity(ies) Clar Signer Streme: D Corporate Office D Partner - D Lin	tached Document ocument:	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: D Corporate Officer - Title(s): D D Partner - D Limited D General D Attorney In Pact D D Trustee D		
Description of At Title or Type of D Document Date Signer(s) Other Th Capacity(ies) Clai Signer Stream D Corporate Office D Partner - D Lin D Individual	tached Document ocument:SS\/^///// N\/A an Named Above: <u>] &i///e-}</u> imed by Signer(s) ar - Tillets) atted II General II Attorney In Fact	Number of Pages:		

annan sa annan a sunnan a sunnan a sa annan a sa annan an a sa annan an annan a sa annan a sa annan annan anna

©2017 National Notary Association

M1304-09 (09/17)

PATENT REEL: 045055 FRAME: 0266

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter individually and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the addresses indicated below, have invented subject matter disclosed in the patent application entitled Methods and Systems for Providing Online Monitoring of Released Criminals by Law Enforcement filed on August 17, 2016 and assigned Serial No. 15/239,797 (the '797Application).

AND WHEREAS, Verie, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware having its principal place of business at and a mailing address of 121 North Cross Suite 401, Wheaton IL 60187, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR is an employee (either full or part-time), a past employee, an officer, a director, a shareholder, or a contractor of ASSIGNEE and that ASSIGNOR developed the subject matter of the invention on ASSIGNEE's time and at the expense of ASSIGNEE and/or within the scope of ASSIGNOR's duties to ASSIGNEE and thereby ASSIGNOR recognizes that the ASSIGNEE owns the invention as described in the aforesaid applications. Nonetheless to comport with Patent Office procedures, ASSIGNOR memorializes that relationship in the form of this assignment and;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention, as described in the '797 Application, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority to said application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, if accurate, desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve, acquire and/or perfect ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention and any improvements and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

AGREEING FURTHERMORE, upon the request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration or payment, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of any formal applications based on the invention or Application, or improvements therein, and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

Page 1 of 3 VER002USNP Initials

Date 12-11-17

PATENT REEL: 045055 FRAME: 0267

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

First inventor: James Drolshagen
Signature: Date: Date:
Residence address: 121 North Cross Suite 401, Wheaton IL 60187
STATE OF ICC
COUNTY OF Depage
On this day, <u>11th ac 2017</u> , before me, <u>An Hony J. West</u> , a notary public in and for said county, personally appeared: <u>James Drolshagen</u>
personally known to me or
L personally known to me or

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal:

Signature of Notary Public



Date 12 - 11 - 17 Initials

PATENT REEL: 045055 FRAME: 0268

Page 2 of 3 VER002USNP

RECORDED: 02/27/2018